(a)

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.
Supplemental Financial Information

Summary of Select GAAP and Non-GAAP Measures
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended September
2024 2023

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts) GAAP Adjusted GAAP
Net revenues $ 670,194  $ 670,194  $ 654,540

Gross margin $ 299,510  $ 301,568  $ 271,465
As a percentage of total net revenues 44.7 % 45.0 % 41.5 %

Selling, general and administrative expenses $ 201,189  $ 194,807  $ 185,983
As a percentage of total net revenues 30.0 % 29.1 % 28.4 %

Operating income $ 98,321  $ 106,761  $ 85,482
As a percentage of total net revenues 14.7 % 15.9 % 13.1 %

Earnings per share - diluted $ 1.26  $ 1.37  $ 1.05

Non-GAAP Financial Information: The financial information above has been presented on a GAAP basis and on an adjusted basis. These adjusted presentations are non-
GAAP measures. See “Notes to Supplemental Financial Information - Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures” at the end of this document.

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.
Supplemental Financial Information

Disaggregation of Revenue
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended September 2024
Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands) Wrangler Lee Other Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale $ 373,643  $ 105,342  $ 3,577  $ 482,562
Non-U.S. Wholesale 51,599  65,268  —  116,867
Direct-to-Consumer 38,865  31,733  167  70,765

Total $ 464,107  $ 202,343  $ 3,744  $ 670,194

Geographic revenues
U.S. $ 406,656  $ 119,254  $ 3,744  $ 529,654
International 57,451  83,089  —  140,540

Total $ 464,107  $ 202,343  $ 3,744  $ 670,194

Three Months Ended September 2023
Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands) Wrangler Lee Other Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale $ 355,608  $ 103,564  $ 1,799  $ 460,971
Non-U.S. Wholesale 53,644  71,433  —  125,077
Direct-to-Consumer 35,287  33,030  175  68,492

Total $ 444,539  $ 208,027  $ 1,974  $ 654,540
Geographic revenues
U.S. $ 385,501  $ 118,352  $ 1,974  $ 505,827
International 59,038  89,675  —  148,713

Total $ 444,539  $ 208,027  $ 1,974  $ 654,540

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.
Supplemental Financial Information

Summary of Select Revenue Information
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended September
2024 2023 2024 to 2023

(Dollars in thousands) As Reported under GAAP % Change Reported
% Change Constant

Currency
Wrangler U.S. $ 406,656  $ 385,501  5% 5%
Lee U.S. 119,254  118,352  1% 1%
Other 3,744  1,974  90% 90%
Total U.S. revenues $ 529,654  $ 505,827  5% 5%

Wrangler International $ 57,451  $ 59,038  (3)% (2)%
Lee International 83,089  89,675  (7)% (7)%
Total International revenues $ 140,540  $ 148,713  (5)% (5)%

Global Wrangler $ 464,107  $ 444,539  4% 4%